
 
2025 Faith Knight Football  

 
        Date Opponent Location Time 

Friday August 15 Allen Academy Allen Academy  5:00 PM 

Friday August 22 SA Lutheran North  Lutheran North 6:00 PM 

Saturday August 30 Baytown Christian Allen Academy 7:30 PM 

Friday September 5 Beaumont Legacy HOME 7:00 PM 

Friday September 12 Fort Bend Chargers^ HOME 7:00 PM 

Friday October 3 Valor Prep Away 7:00 PM 

Friday October 17 Kingwood Covenant** HOME 7:00 PM 

Friday October 24 Spring Founders** Founders 7:00 PM 

Friday October 31 Bryan St Josephs** St Joes 7:00 PM 

Friday November 7 2nd Baptist Memorial**$ HOME 7:00 PM 
**District Game 
^Homecoming  
$Senior/Parent Night 
 
 
 
 
Head Coach: Trey Carter​ ​ ​ ​  
Assistant Coaches: Kenneth Woodley, Matt Herreth, Mike August, Shane Wicklein 
Athletic Director: Jon Waldrop 
K-12 Director: Jennifer McCutcheon 


